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I . %1 El'iﬁﬁ;’iﬁﬁﬁ First quarterly result of operations
Y A —n
I. ARZELE -BEHHER Sales , number of customers per month
.\I:'JI:BFﬁ E“ﬁﬁkﬂ: Sales segmented by products
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Consolidated Results of Operations

(B H Millions of Yen)

2011/6

BOk
%

2012/6

Bt
%

AT

Year—-on—year

BEE
Change
%

1B

Difference

FHEfE
Forecast

- EEL
Compared to
. Forecast

LS
Net Sales

45,481 100.0%

49,018

1000% 3536  7.8%

50,148 100.0% 97.7%

bl
Gross Profit

18,371  40.4%

19514 3084 1142  6.2%

20,350 40.6% 95.9%

EgERYV
—RERE
S,G&A
Expenses

13514 29.7%

15,265

31.1% 1750 130%

15485 309% 98.6%

XA
Operating

Profit

4856  10.7%

4,249

87%  AGOT A125%

4865 97% 87.3%

BEAE
Ordinary Profit

4954 10.9%

4,248

87%  A706A14.3%

4904 98% 86.6%

P 2
ks lEn
Net Profit

6.2%

2837

2,433

50%  A404 A14.3%

83.8%

2904  58%
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L

E%E Consolidated Results of Operations

F1MFH T LE-EXATSHER GER)

EETEE mEmEEfE EEFEER

120,000 50,000
10.7%
X - 45,000
100,000 9.3% 9.2% 5
N v 8 59 8.8% 8.9% 87% | 40,000
B4 Lk D:4 2 - 35000 E
Z= 80,000 ¥
£ - 30,000 F|
= £
= 60000 25000 =
5 49,018 —~
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S

ﬁ E“ [Xebio] Non—Consolidated Results of Operations

(BB H Millions of Yen)

2011/6

2012/6

RTH#A L

Year—-on—year

i
Change
%

1R

Difference

FHEiE
Forecast

- HER
: Compared to
i Forecast

EL&E
Net Sales

34,951 100.0%

36,589

1638 4.7%

37,358 100.0% 97.9%

5e L F 4%
Gross Profit

14,116 40.4%

14,544

428 3.0%

15279 40.9% 95.2%

RFEERY
—RERE
S,G&A
Expenses

0465 27.1%

10545 28.8%

1080 11.4%

10,692 28.6% 98.6%

BEFE
Operating

Profit

4,650 13.3%

3998  10.9%

A651 A14.0%

4587 12.3% 87.2%

BEF=
Ordinary Profit

4810 13.8%

4144 11.3%

A665 A13.8%

4705 126% 88.1%

ET)
fiF £
Net Profit

8.1%

2,829

2,527

6.9%1

A301 A10.7%

88.1%

2870 7.7%
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Lp

'j“*fg l‘U? [Victoria] Non—ConsolidatedResults of Operations

(B A M Millions of Yen)

2011/6

Bl
%

2012/

Tt

Year—-on—year

e

Difference

BimE
Change
%

EHEE
Forecast

. EER
: Compared to
i Forecast

L&
Net Sales

6,220 100.0%

6,949 100.0%

729

11.7%

7,135 100.0% 97.4%

5c k% F I
Gross Profit

2397 38.5%

2621 37.7%

223

9.3%

2,724 38.2% 96.2%

g RV
—REEE
S,G&A
Expenses

2405 38.7%

2731 39.3%

325

13.5%

2768 38.8% 98.7%

EHERE
Operating

AS AO1%

AT10 A1.6%

A102

A43 AOEH —

Net Profit

A15 A02Y%

A63 A0.9%

Profit o

o 1 00% A102 A15%  A104 — A36 AO5% —
g ' : | |
POF 2 A48§ _

A45 AO6% —
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bl i

ﬁ El] ﬁi%ﬁfﬁtt Year—on—year Monthly Store Sales Trends (%)
4H 5H 6A A5t
2 BEfE IS 106.0 93.3 103.5 100.7
- Sports 25 111.3 97.9 109.3 105.9
pon BifFIE 105.9 93.1 103.2 100.5
Xebio Total &5 108.6 97.5 108.6 104.7
o, 2 BEfF IS 102.8 92.5 100.1 98.3
Sports 25 108.3 97.4 106.1 103.7
E(f 7;):0;: £k 102.8 100.5 103.0 102.1
_— == Téog BEfF IS 114.7 96.8 102.7 104.2
=43 121.2 103.9 111.6 111.7

Above- - - (BEfE]E ) Existing Stores. Below* = * (£J§) Total Stores. r

XEBIO CO.,LTD.




bl i

EBFH Hl] %J:E*Ehitt (E#E) Consolidated Sales Segmented by Product Mix
(B 73 [ Millions of Yen)

2011/ 2012/

o R BIHALL Year-
- fERL HERtt on-year

% %
S A 78 0. 2% 109 0.2% 139. 6%
TN7 Golf 10,683 23.5% 12,810 26.1% 119. 9%
PAUFYY Athletic 17,218 37.9% 19,316 39.4% 112. 2%
FL—ZJ917 Apparel 8,396 18.54% 7,642 15.6% 91.0%
T i othere 7116 15.64 7,198 14.7% 101.2%
Sorstotal 43,492 95.6% 41,078 96.0% 108.2%
7799avR¥ET Fashion 532 1. 2% 388 0.8% 73.0%
ZOMH Others 1,456  3.2% 1,551 3.2% 106.5%
&% Tota 45,481 100.0% 49,018 100.0% 107. 8%
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bl i
EBFH E“ %J:E*Ejﬁtt (E&S) Consolidated Sales Segmented by Product Mix

F1mFR SR E LB LR GER)

M43 —RAR—Y wdI)LD 7 ALFVY MhL—=20 917
M7 ORT-ZFDM 77y ar-FDih u ZDMhET
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ﬂﬁ%%ﬂ% [Eﬁ] Breakdown of Consolidated S,G&A Expenses

(B A M Millions of Yen)

2011/6

2012/6

RT#ALE

Year—on—year

o]

Difference

FHEE
Forecast

: EiE
i @ 0omm MBI
. : Compared to
% : Difference :
: i Forecast

TR
Selling
Expenses

988

1,122

134

1,166

23% A43  96.2%

LEERER
Advertising and
Promotional
Expenses

1,000

2.2%

1,140

2.3%

140

1,260

25% A119  90.5%

AGE
Personne
Expenses

5,175

11.4%

5,603

11.6%

518

10.0%

5,784

115% A91  98.4%

[EtRE
Facility
Expenses

5,183

11.4%

5,771

11.8%

587

11.3%

5,861

11.7% A90 98.5%

TDhERE
Others

1,168

2.6%

1,537

3.1%

368

31.6%

1,412

28% 125 108.9%

oLl
Total

13,514

29.7%

15,265

31.1%

1,750

13.0%

15,485

30.9% A219  98.6%
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A5t e R [ EA]

[Xebio] Breakdown of Non—-Consolidated S,G&A Expenses

(&7 H Millions of Yen)

2011/6

2012/6

AT L

Year-on—year

MEE

Difference :

=
Change
%

SHEE
Forecast

- EHEE
. =R : Compared to
% : Difference :

: i Forecast

Tk -
Selling
Expenses

553  1.6%

74

13.5%

608

16% 18 103.1%

LEEGE
Advertising and
Promotional
Expenses

819 2.3%

920

2.5%

100

12.3%

1,031

28% A111  89.2%

ANGE
Personnel
Expenses

3,547 10.1%

3,810

10.4%

263

1.4%

3,886

104% A76 980%

[E&HE
Facility
Expenses

3,685 10.5%

4,121

11.3%

441

12.0%

4,116

11.0% 11 100.3%

O EFEE
Others

860 2.5%

1,060

2.9%

199

23.2%

1,049

28% 10 101.0%

A&t
Total

9,465 27.1%

10,545

28.8%

1,080

11.4%

10,692

28.6% A147 98.6%

1
XEBIO CO.,LTD.




ﬁ{%ﬁﬂﬁi [Eﬁ] Consolidated Balance Sheets Summary

(B A H Millions of Yen)

201 2/3 201 2/6 ..................... Eﬁﬁ ......................

Change
Cuifeﬁ%fets 94’909 98,31 2 3,403
EERE) 42,501 48,806 6,304
EEAE 69,849 72,682 2 832

a0

Liabilities 60,793 65,131; 4338
IRE 103,966 105,863 1897
[ RRE 164,759 170,994 6,235

(7eisEN & & (BR 7 BRI L) ]

PEZ (Xebio) 108.4% = J14D FJ7 (Victoria) 102.6%
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ﬁf&*‘iﬂﬁi [Eﬁ] Consolidated Balance Sheets Summary

F1mF¥H BE-AREHES GER)

WHEE mBEERE wRADEE wBEEEE WRDEE

180,000 -

160,000 -

140,000 |

=
N
o
)
o

(B ) b - Rt

2007/6 2008/6 2010/6 2011/6 2012/6
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E{%ﬁﬂg‘i [ﬁ E“] [Xebio] Non—-Consolidated Balance Sheets Summary 5 Millone of Yem)

2012/3 2012/6 T

change
cfi%fets 72,310 76,064 3,754
it 30,328 35,306 4977
o IERE 64,235 67,089 2853
an 43,604 48,549 4,945
ot romts 92,941 04,603 1,662
(AR 136,545 143,153 6,607

14
XEBIO CO.,LTD.



E&ﬁﬁ*&’ﬁwqﬁi Capital Expenditure and Others

(B H Millions of Yen)

ﬁﬁ Consolidated 2011/3 2012/3 2012/6

HiEREE

Capital Expenditure 6,202 7,942 il
Hﬁﬁﬁﬁ]i 4,282 4515 1,221
Depreciation

{8 A1 Non—Consolidated 2011/3 2012/3 2012/6
BiEREE

Capital Expenditure 4,497 6,236 Bl
Jﬁﬁﬁmﬁ]i 3,323 3,940 979
Depreciation

F) LESBER. AVETEEE. BEREEEE. HE. EARIEEENITE EA-ATT, RETBEIR
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(201246 A30AIR7E)
As of the end of June, 2012

%%2“ E%ﬁ& FY2012 Opened & Closed stores

YayI TS5V E e i[5 IR 5 R
L XEBIO) 125 5 - 130
\
il ° - - 8
Victoria 24 - - 24
icioria G o | f T 152 4 - 156
m)|ly, B GOIF Rurtner! 110 4 - 114
FesTIVAL GOLF 4 - - 4
7orE? | L:Breath 8 1 - 9
77993y f 13 - - 13
&t 444 14 0 458

A—NN=2AR—YPEFDHEICIR B (Li8) [ET1EHIETNET,

4D MIPTINT156E(CE CEAMNSEE T IETH 125 EEMT D NTHEET 331 ENEFTNET,

=TI IN—=FF—I2IE. 75U F A X[E146JE(X EH F R,
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http://www.golfpartner.co.jp/
http://www.festivalgolf.jp/

=i5Forecast
SO REUER] Loty

(B H Millions of Yen)

2012/3 2013/3 (§HH) Vear-onyear
e o . 4 I

Bt % B % Dicfereaf:e Chiange %

ST L 181,577 100.0%| 198,030 100.0% 16,453 9.1%

Ft LA 3 71,730 |  39.5%| 79,346 |  40.1% 7,615 10.6%
RcERU

__ —mmmm | 57473 31.7%| 64,036| 32.3% 6,563 |  11.4%

EXRME | 14257  79%| 15309  7.7% 1,052 7.4%

B 14658 |  8.1%| 15442  7.8% 783 5.3%

SR 7772  43%| 8878  4.5% 1,105  14.2%
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=i5Forecast
SHDOREU[ERK] i

(B H Millions of Yen)

2012/3 2013/3 (Bt EI) vear-onyear
A o i35 48 teE

B % Bk % Differe‘fce Changei%

L 133015 100.0%| 142,152 100.0% 9,136 6.9%

LS | 52526| 30.5%| 57,236  40.3% 4,710 9.0%
REgERY

__—wwmp | 39952 300%|  43921| 30.9% 3,968 9.9%

EXRAE | 42573 95%| 13315  9.4% 741 5.9%

Bl 13282| 10.0%| 13,774  9.7% 491 3.7%

S 7324  55%| 8097  5.7% 772 10.5%
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AEHCE, FEOFEICEATIRBNEEINTHENET,
CNHODFRER S FHRDEITEREET HEDTIELBL, YADETRHE
EETABRITIEDTHIFET , - CTHEDFERITEEIRED
ZIEFICHL, BRERBIFREMEDNHHEICTRBELZSL,
=, CORRFREHEOSSE LGHFBDIRMUZEH Y
ELI=-AD T, BEHFEZANELE-LDTEBYFE A,

B ELTRE—UVOREZAVDRET D TIEMESY,
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